 DIGITAL
ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER
INDEX
INSTRUMENT ORDERING CODE7.6
MEASUREMENT RANGE TABLE7.5
FUNCTIONAL DATA7.4
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS, PANEL CUT-OUT AND
MOUNTING
7.3
MECHANICAL DATA7.2
ELECTRICAL DATA7.1
TECHNICAL DATA7
WARRANTY AND REPAIRS6.3
CLEANING6.2
ERROR SIGNALLING6.1
PROBLEMS , MAINTENANCE AND GUARANTEE6
PROGRAMMABLE PARAMETERS5
PARAMETERS CONFIGURATION BY A014.10
HEATER BREAK ALARM FUNCTION4.9
ALARM FUNCTIONS4.8
AUTO-TUNING FUNCTION4.7
DOUBLE ACTION PID CONTROL4.6
SINGLE ACTION PID CONTROL4.5
NEUTRAL ZONE ON/OFF CONTROL4.4
ON/OFF CONTROL4.3
OUTPUTS CONFIGURATION4.2
MEASURING AND VISUALIZATION4.1
FUNCTIONS4
ELECTRICAL WIRING DIAGRAM3.4